TOWN OF MOORES HILL P.O. BOX 323, 16610 N. BROADWAY ST. MOORES HILL, IN. 47032 Office: (812)744-6213 Fax: (812) 744-1350 Email: <u>townofmooreshill@gmail.com</u> Townofmooreshill.com

Moores Hill Town Council Meeting Agenda 6:30 pm, Tuesday,

July 16th, 2024

<u>Agenda</u>

- Motion to open meeting
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approve Council Meeting Agenda

Town Council Report

- Victoria with SIRPC
- Change date for monthly Council Meetings

Clerk Treasurer Report

- Approve June 18th, 2024 Council Meeting Minutes
- Approve June 2024 GEN APV's
- Approve June 2024 Sewer APV's
- Approve June 2024 Payroll APV's
- Approve June 2024 Payroll Reports
- Approve June 2024 Fund Reports
- Approve June 2024 Utility Reports
- Approve <u>June 2024</u> Certification of Internal Controls by the Moores Hill Town Council
- Approve <u>June 1st June 30th 2024</u> Payroll Time Worksheets
- Approve <u>June 2024</u> Payroll Allowance Docket
- Approve June 2024Wastewater Utility Adjustments
- Motion to approve Resolution 2024-7-4; Transfer money for Bond Series
- Motion to approve Resolution 2024-7-3; Transfer money for Bond Series Revenue
- Motion to approve Resolution 2024-7-2; Transfer money for Bond Series B
- Motion to approve Resolution 2024-7-1; Transfer money for Bond Series A

• Motion to approve SIEOC Agreement for use of 14467 Main Street

Town Attorney Report:

Town Marshal Report:

Local Road and Street Superintendent Report

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Report

Open Floor:

** 2 Mins for each person to talk, no other person is to talk during their allotted time.

Upcoming Meetings

Unless otherwise noted, all meetings take place at the Town Hall 16610 N. Broadway Street, Moores Hill

Redevelopment Committee Meeting 6 pm, 2024

Planning and Zoning Meeting 6:15 pm, 2024

Town Council 6:30 pm, 2024